8317263475

Form PTO-1595	DECORDATION FOR	COVER CUEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	FAILIN	JONEI	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Boys, Donald R.M.		Name: Mark A. Boys	
		internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🏬 Yes 🌠 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🜠 Assignment	🚂 Merger	Street Address: 380 Carpenteria Road	
□ Security Agreement	Change of Name		
wax			
Other		A romas	- (7.4 -, 05004
		City: Aromas	State: <u>CA</u> Zjp; <u>95004</u>
Execution Date: June 29, 20	004	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🜠 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/760,366			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:
Name: Boys, Donald R.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	\$.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
		Enclosed	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address: P.O. Box 187			
		50-0534	11.
City: Aromas State: CA	z _{ip:_} 95004	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
is a true copy of the original doc Mark A. Boys	ителт.	1448.12.15	
Name of Person Signing	,	Signature	
	nber of pages including cove	sheet, attachments, and do	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to; Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT (P665)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Donald R.M. Boys, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Mark A. Boys (place of residence at 380 Carpenteria Rd., Aromas, CA 95004 hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, 15% of the entire world-wide title, interest and right, excluding the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the application(s) which bear serial number 09/760.366 filed 01/12/2001, and the invention and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of

said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such

Horalel RMV Lys
Donald R.M. Boys

cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

RECORDED: 06/30/2004

Date

REEL: 014807 FRAME: 0605